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Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521
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CONTINUATION SHEET

1. Section 23 05 93, paragraph 3.3.3, change DALT requirement of not more than 20%, 
to 100% of (all) duct shall have duct air leakage test performed. 

2.  Question:  Drawing E-502 Lighting Fixture Schedule shows a Type F Fixture.  I am 
unable to locate a Type F fixture, is this a misprint? 

    Answer:  No, Type F is to be used in the sleeping rooms as the fixture above the 
mirror.  Type F fixtures were mislabeled as a Type G fixture on sheet E-402. 

3.  Question:  Line Item 0002 on the Bid Form includes the replacement of the 
telecommunications system.  Where is the new telecommunications backboard to be 
located? 

    Answer:  The contractor shall coordinate preferred location of communications 
backboard with Steve Daigle at the Base Telephone office; the contact information is 
provided on the drawings. Cable and terminations need to be at the work area outlet 
faceplate to the patch panel in the new comm. room location, not to the back board. 
Conduit is from the work area outlet to the back board. If there is no existing room for 
new terminations and cable in the comm. room additional patch panels, racks, and cable 
management need to be installed. All should be per MCB Camp Lejeune Telephone 
Specifications Section 27 10 00. 

4.  Question:  The Telecommunications backboard detail on drawing E-603 shows 3" 
conduits to an additional comm. room.  This is an example but is more than one 
communications room required in the building? 

    Answer:  There is no additional comm. room in the building for base managed 
communications. The Telecommunications Backboard Example is provided as reference 
of the Camp LeJeune standard backboard requirements. 

5.  Question:  The Telecommunications backboard detail and voice/data riser on drawing 
E-603 say to install 4" conduit with pull string to telephone entrance riser point.  These 
conduits are shown below grade.  Are we required to remove the floor in order to install 
these conduits or can they be run above grade until they exit the building?  Where is the 
telephone entrance riser point? 

    Answer:  Conduits can be run above grade to entrance point located in mechanical 
room #1 on the first floor. 
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6.  Question:  Drawing E-402 New Work Note #9 says "Install new circuit for Fixture G.
One switch to control uplight; second switch to control downlight."  It appears the Type 
G Fixture is only a downlight fixture.  Is the additional circuit still required? 

    Answer:  Type G fixture above the mirror in sleeping rooms is to be Type F. New 
Work Keynote #9 addresses requirement for separate controls for up and downlight for 
Type F fixture. 


